-OP \$120.00 10386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.	07/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL PROTECHT GROUP U.S., INC.
Street Address:	3432 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 522
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10386488
Application Number:	10294714
Application Number:	10297105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000 Email: sxt@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tim T. Xia

Address Line 1:3343 Peachtree Road, N.E.Address Line 2:1600 Atlanta Financial CenterAddress Line 4:ATLATNA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15183-46567,68, 46703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim T. Xia

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0639

500312447

Total Attachments: 5

source=15183-46567,46568,46703 Assignment#page1.tif source=15183-46567,46568,46703 Assignment#page2.tif source=15183-46567,46568,46703 Assignment#page3.tif source=15183-46567,46568,46703 Assignment#page4.tif source=15183-46567,46568,46703 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter DONGZHENG) of No. 61, Huifeng Road, Yuecheng Town, Yueqing Zhejiang, China is the owner of the US, patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recroded	
		Reel	<u>Frame</u>
10/386,488	March 13, 2003	013866	0160
10/294,714	November 15, 2002	013502	0371
10/297,105	October 24,2002	015707	0909

WHEREAS, GENERAL PROTECHT GROUP U.S., INC. (hereinafter GP US) of 3432 Piedmont Road, Suite 522, Atlanta, GA 30305 is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DONGZHENG hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GP US, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out or said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to GP US.

DONGZHENG hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

DONGZHENG further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver ally and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

<u>PATENT</u>

U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if GP US, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this $\frac{\cancel{\sigma}}{\cancel{}}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{\sigma}}{\cancel{}}$, 2007

ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.

Name: Wusheng Chen

Title: President

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.
Application No./Patent No.: 10/297,105 Filed/Issue Date: October 24, 2002
Entitled: Reverse Wiring Protection Device For Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
GENERAL PROTECHT GROUP U.S., INC. (Name of Assignee) Corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015707 Frame 0909 or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Reel Frame To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Reel To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel
3. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u>]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Date
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
President

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, prepening, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the including case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

<u>PATENT</u>

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.
Application No./Patent No.: 10/386/488 Filed/Issue Date: March 13, 2003
Entitled: Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter with Reverse Wiring Protection
GENERAL PROTECHT GROUP U.S., INC. (Name of Assignee) A Corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership Interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>013866</u> . Frame <u>0160</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
To:
3. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(l), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
(NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP</u> 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature Date Wusheng Chen 86-577-278 66155-
Wusheng Chen 86-577-27866155
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
Président Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a bonefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form end/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

Approved for use through 09/30/2007, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: ZHEJIANG DONGZHENG ELECTRICAL CO. LTD.
Application No./Patent No.: 10/294,714 Filed/Issue Date: November 15, 2002
Entitled: Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter With Reverse Wiring Protection
GENERAL PROTECHT GROUP U.S., INC. (Name of Assignee) Corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>013502</u> , Frame <u>0371</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:
3. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature Date
Signature Dete 86-577-27866151
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
President Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the includind case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT